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Lausanne HC

4 : 1

SC Rapperswil-Jona
Lakers

1:0 | 2:0 | 1:1

National League
NL Regular Season
Freitag, 12.02.2021 19:45
20211105000203

Spielort
Vaudoise Aréna
0 Zuschauer

Schiedsrichter
Michael Tscherrig (86)
Thomas Urban (42)

Linienrichter
Dominik Schlegel (73)
Nathy Burgy (9)

Spielverlauf
Tor  Strafe  Torhüter-Wechsel  Kein Tor

Lausanne HC SC Rapperswil-Jona Lakers

1. Drittel

Boltshauser Luca  (OUT) 06:18

Vuichard Florian  (IN) 06:18

Vuichard Florian  (OUT) 06:23

Boltshauser Luca  (IN) 06:23

EQ / 1:0 - Grossmann Robin (3)
Bertschy Christoph (7), Emmerton Cory (5)

17:25

2. Drittel

21:27 Wick Jeremy  (2 Min / Beinstellen)

EQ,GWG / 2:0 - Froidevaux Etienne (3)
Hudon Charles (6), Mémeteau Matthias (1)

24:10

EQ / 3:0 - Conacher Cory (9)
Frick Lukas (9), Heldner Fabian (9)

29:26

3. Drittel

41:28 Vukovic Daniel  (2 Min / Beinstellen)

Arnold Fabio  (2 Min / Beinstellen) 45:07

EQ / 4:0 - Mémeteau Matthias (1)
Hudon Charles (7)

47:31

58:52
EQ / 4:1 - Clark Kevin (14)
Maier Fabian (5), Moses Steve (10)
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Team-Lineups
Captain Postfinance Top Scorer 1. Torhüter

Lausanne HC SC Rapperswil-Jona Lakers

Goalie Goalie

29 - Boltshauser Luca (1st)
1 - Vuichard Florian

51 - Bader Noël (1st)
1 - Rochow Sascha

Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts

79 - Genazzi Joël (C)
38 - Frick Lukas
77 - Grossmann Robin
57 - Mémeteau Matthias

7 - Marti Aurélien
61 - Heldner Fabian
26 - Roth Vladimir (E)
3 - Krueger Justin

41 - Profico Leandro
17 - Jelovac Igor
13 - Dufner Mauro
11 - Maier Fabian

46 - Egli Dominik
55 - Vukovic Daniel (C)
20 - Randegger Flurin
22 - Sataric Rajan

Stürmer Mitte Stürmer Mitte

25 - Emmerton Cory (E)
89 - Almond Cody
40 - Froidevaux Etienne
73 - Cajka Petr

24 - Lehmann Marco
23 - Dünner Nico
16 - Ness Martin
72 - Wetter Gian-Marco

Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts

81 - Kenins Ronalds (TS)
55 - Hudon Charles (E)
94 - Bozon Tim
41 - Arnold Fabio

22 - Bertschy Christoph
71 - Conacher Cory (E)
80 - Leone Robin
95 - Volejnicek Dominik

10 - Cervenka Roman (TS, E)
18 - Wick Jeremy
12 - Moses Steve (E)
77 - Lhotak Lukas

32 - Clark Kevin (E)
86 - Schweri Kay
25 - Eggenberger Nando
85 - Forrer Sandro

Head Coach
John Fust

Head Coach
Jeff Tomlinson

Absenzen
Krank Gibbons Brian (9) (E), Douay Floran 

(18), Jooris Josh (19), Stephan Tobias 
(51), Krakauskas Emilijus (54), Malgin 
Denis (62)

Verletzt Maillard Guillaume (11), Jäger Ken 
(17), Antonietti Benjamin (46)

Farmteam/Swiss League Pasche Kevin (30), Schneeberger Noah
(32), Puide Rihards (53), Suleski 
Kristian (64)

Gesperrt Barberio Mark (44) (E)

Absenzen
Verletzt Payr Julian (8), Rowe Andrew (19) (E), 

Nyffeler Melvin (60)
Farmteam/Swiss League Rehak Frantisek (21), Loosli Michael 

(91)
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 Player Stats 2020/2021
Lausanne HC - SC Rapperswil-Jona Lakers, Freitag, 12.02.2021 19:45, Vaudoise Aréna, 1008 Lausanne VD, 20211105000203, NL Regular Season (13.02.2021 01:18)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
3 Krueger Justin Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 07:39 00:00 01:05
7 Marti Aurélien Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - 17:34 00:00 00:00
22 Bertschy Christoph Stürmer 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - 20:55 02:06 00:33
25 Emmerton Cory Stürmer 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 6 12 33.33 20:10 01:38 00:33
26 Roth Vladimir Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 - 16:28 01:38 00:00
38 Frick Lukas Verteidiger 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 - 21:15 02:21 00:55
40 Froidevaux Etienne Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 2 7 6 53.85 14:31 00:06 00:31
41 Arnold Fabio Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 0.00 10:47 00:00 00:00
55 Hudon Charles Stürmer 0 2 2 0 2 0 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 - 15:18 01:53 00:10
57 Mémeteau Matthias Stürmer 1 1 0 1 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 02:40 00:00 00:00
61 Heldner Fabian Verteidiger 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 - 18:16 00:00 00:55
71 Conacher Cory Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 - 13:50 02:15 00:45
73 Cajka Petr Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 6 33.33 08:57 00:00 00:00
77 Grossmann Robin Verteidiger 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 0 0 1 0 0 - 16:39 00:00 01:05
79 Genazzi Joël Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 4 0 0 - 20:01 02:21 00:00
80 Leone Robin Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 - 14:22 00:00 00:31
81 Kenins Ronalds Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 3 0 0 - 18:22 01:45 00:00
89 Almond Cody Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 1 9 5 64.29 14:33 02:15 00:40
94 Bozon Tim Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 - 15:49 01:38 00:15
95 Volejnicek Dominik Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 09:44 00:00 00:00

Total 4 7 4 3 11 2 15 34 6 3 28 25 30 45.45 - - -

13.02.2021 08:53
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 Goalie Stats 2020/2021
Lausanne HC - SC Rapperswil-Jona Lakers, Freitag, 12.02.2021 19:45, Vaudoise Aréna, 1008 
Lausanne VD, 20211105000203, NL Regular Season (13.02.2021 01:18)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
29 Boltshauser Luca 1 38 39 97.44 59:55 1.00 0
1 Vuichard Florian 0 0 0 - 00:05 0 0

13.02.2021 08:53
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 Player Stats 2020/2021
Lausanne HC - SC Rapperswil-Jona Lakers, Freitag, 12.02.2021 19:45, Vaudoise Aréna, 1008 Lausanne VD, 20211105000203, NL Regular Season (13.02.2021 01:18)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
10 Cervenka Roman Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 5 0 0 0 8 3 72.73 19:08 00:55 00:10
11 Maier Fabian Verteidiger 0 1 1 0 1 0 -1 1 0 0 2 0 0 - 13:55 00:00 01:19
12 Moses Steve Stürmer 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 - 14:32 01:05 00:00
13 Dufner Mauro Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 2 2 0 0 0 0 - 13:44 00:00 00:43
16 Ness Martin Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 6 5 54.55 12:22 00:00 00:00
17 Jelovac Igor Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 1 0 0 - 13:47 00:00 01:02
18 Wick Jeremy Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 3 0 0 1 2 5 28.57 14:48 01:05 00:45
20 Randegger Flurin Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 14:30 00:00 00:43
22 Sataric Rajan Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - 15:10 01:05 01:32
23 Dünner Nico Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 3 57.14 16:14 00:55 00:43
24 Lehmann Marco Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 2 0 0 0 2 5 28.57 18:33 01:05 01:08
25 Eggenberger Nando Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 0.00 14:42 00:00 01:21
32 Clark Kevin Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 -1 5 2 0 0 0 0 - 17:46 00:55 00:10
41 Profico Leandro Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 2 0 0 - 16:14 00:55 00:43
46 Egli Dominik Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 1 0 0 - 16:38 00:55 00:43
55 Vukovic Daniel Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 15:18 00:00 01:14
72 Wetter Gian-Marco Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 3 8 3 72.73 13:31 00:00 01:58
77 Lhotak Lukas Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 3 0 0 2 0 0 - 10:51 00:00 00:00
85 Forrer Sandro Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 5 0 0 0 0 0 - 13:25 00:00 01:46
86 Schweri Kay Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 11:54 01:05 00:00

Total 1 2 1 1 3 4 -14 39 7 0 17 30 25 54.55 - - -

13.02.2021 08:53
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 Goalie Stats 2020/2021
Lausanne HC - SC Rapperswil-Jona Lakers, Freitag, 12.02.2021 19:45, Vaudoise Aréna, 1008 
Lausanne VD, 20211105000203, NL Regular Season (13.02.2021 01:18)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
51 Bader Noël 4 30 34 88.24 60:00 4 0
1 Rochow Sascha 0 0 0 - 00:00 - 0

13.02.2021 08:53
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 Team Stats 2020/2021
Lausanne HC - SC Rapperswil-Jona Lakers, Freitag, 12.02.2021 19:45, Vaudoise Aréna, 1008 
Lausanne VD, 20211105000203, NL Regular Season (13.02.2021 01:18)

Stats Lausanne HC SC Rapperswil-Jona Lakers
SOG Total 34 39
SOG 1P 9 12
SOG 2P 14 12
SOG 3P 11 15
SHM Total 6 7
SHM 1P 2 2
SHM 2P 1 0
SHM 3P 3 5
SHP Total 3 0
SHP 1P 2 0
SHP 2P 0 0
SHP 3P 1 0
BkS 28 17
BkS 1P 9 6
BkS 2P 7 9
BkS 3P 12 2
FO Total 55 55
FOW Total 25 30
FOL Total 30 25
FO% 45.45 54.55
FO% 1P 45.45 54.55
FO% 2P 43.75 56.25
FO% 3P 47.06 52.94
FO% oz Total 35.71 48.15
FO% oz 1P 33.33 63.64
FO% oz 2P 0.00 28.57
FO% oz 3P 60.00 44.44
FO% nz Total 42.86 57.14
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FO% nz 1P 80.00 20.00
FO% nz 2P 33.33 66.67
FO% nz 3P 0.00 100.00
FO% dz Total 51.85 64.29
FO% dz 1P 36.36 66.67
FO% dz 2P 71.43 100.00
FO% dz 3P 55.56 40.00
PIM Total 2 4
PIM 1P 0 0
PIM 2P 0 2
PIM 3P 2 2
PPT 04:00 02:00
PKT 02:00 04:00
PP OP 2 1
PPG 0 0
PP% 0.00 0.00
PP GA 0 0
PK SI 1 2
PK GA 0 0
SHG 0 0
PK% 100.00 100.00

13.02.2021 08:53


